
City of Milwaukee

Legislation Text

200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

53202

021304
Original

The Chair
Resolution relative to the 2003 Capital Improvement Program to provide funds for traffic signal and sign work
at various locations. (Infrastructure Services Division)
This resolution provides funds for traffic signal and sign alterations at various locations in response to changing
traffic needs and paving projects, and it authorizes additional 2003 fund transfers for the general purposes
indicated.
Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Department of Public Works is hereby
authorized and directed to modify and/or install traffic control signals and traffic control signs in conjunction
with changing traffic needs and paving projects at various locations; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Comptroller's Office is authorized and directed to transfer the following amounts
from the Traffic Control Facilities' budget, Project/Grant Number ST220030000, to the general purpose
Project/Grant Numbers indicated, said amounts being a portion of the funds authorized (as shown) for the
purpose indicated:

Preliminary Engineering and Drafting
Project/Grant Number ST220030100
Funds Transferred $4,000
2003 Funds Authorized $12,400

Miscellaneous Traffic Signal Modifications,
Non-Paving Project/Grant Number ST220030200
Funds Transferred $65,000
2003 Funds Authorized $173,600

Traffic Signal Reconstruction with Paving
Project/Grant Number ST220030300
Funds Transferred $50,000
2003 Funds Authorized $155,000

Traffic Signal Interconnect
Project/Grant Number ST220030400
Funds Transferred $1,000
2003 Funds Authorized $12,400

Miscellaneous Traffic Signs with Paving
Project/Grant Number ST220030500
Funds Transferred $10,000

File #: 021304, Version: 0

City of Milwaukee Printed on 11/16/2023Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 021304, Version: 0

2003 Funds Authorized $80,600

Traffic Control Signs
Project/Grant Number ST220030600
Funds Transferred $50,000
2003 Funds Authorized $186,000

Total Funds Transferred $180,000
Total 2003 Funds Authorized $620,000

; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to transfer additional funds as required
without further Common Council authorization, the total amount of such additional transfer shall not exceed the
amount authorized in the 2003 Traffic Control Facilities budget.
DPW
INFRA
JHI:dle
12/12/02
03CIFNDS

City of Milwaukee Printed on 11/16/2023Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

